
Rio Grande (3-0) -vs- Madonna (Mich.) (0-4)
11/10/18 at Livonia, MI (MU Activities Center)

 
 

 
 
Rio Grande 69

Madonna (Mich.) 51

Date: 11/10/18
Time: 01:00 PM
Attendance: 67
Site: Livonia, MI (MU Activities Center)
Referees: Kamaria Douglas, Brece Clark, Barry Cullen

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Rio Grande 21 13 21 14 69
Madonna (Mich.) 22 10 8 11 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Jaida Carter * 29 8-15 0-0 4-4 2-4 6 2 2 2 1 5 20
23 Jasmine Smith * 28 5-11 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 4 1 1 1 10
0 Sydney Holden * 18 3-6 0-0 4-4 1-5 6 5 4 2 2 2 10
4 Chyna Chambers * 30 3-16 0-4 0-0 2-1 3 2 4 7 0 2 6
10 Chelsy Slone * 30 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 1 0 0 4
43 Avery Harper 15 3-5 0-0 4-6 2-5 7 1 2 2 1 2 10
35 Makayla Liedtke 15 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 6
30 Jimi Howell 10 0-1 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
42 Megan Liedtke 20 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 3 1 0 0 1
3 Megan Duduit 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Whitney Gilkeson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-63 2-8 15-20 11-29 40 18 20 18 5 14 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67 % 0-2   0.00 % 12-16   75.00 %
Second Half 15-33   45.45 % 2-6   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 26-63   41.3 % 2-8   25.0 % 15-20   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 19 4th-04:17

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Reinhold, Hannah * 26 5-11 2-7 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 5 0 1 16
4 Bochenek, Sheldon * 33 7-14 0-0 0-1 3-5 8 2 1 4 1 2 14
14 Bogart, Julia * 17 3-5 0-0 1-1 2-3 5 2 0 3 0 0 7
12 von Zittwitz, Cierra * 26 2-5 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 0 5
21 Davis, Naomi * 34 1-6 0-3 2-2 3-3 6 0 7 4 1 1 4
11 Huff, Emily 17 1-6 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 1 3
10 Davis, Lex 9 1-5 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 4 2 2 0 1 2
0 Ringstad, Ashleigh 13 0-6 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
2 Leroux, Claire 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 4 0 0 0
13 Brown, Sydney 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
22 Izworski, Payton 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-60 2-15 9-14 13-28 41 19 14 25 2 8 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67 % 0-2   0.00 % 12-16   75.00 %
Second Half 15-33   45.45 % 2-6   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 20-60   33.3 % 2-15   13.3 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 3 1st-05:12



1st Box Score
Rio Grande 21

Madonna (Mich.) 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Jaida Carter 14 3-7 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 2 8
23 Jasmine Smith 14 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
0 Sydney Holden 14 2-5 0-0 4-4 1-4 5 2 2 1 1 2 8
4 Chyna Chambers 15 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 4 0 2 4
10 Chelsy Slone 14 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
43 Avery Harper 5 1-1 0-0 4-6 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 2 6
35 Makayla Liedtke 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jimi Howell 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
42 Megan Liedtke 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
3 Megan Duduit 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Whitney Gilkeson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-63 2-8 15-20 11-29 40 18 20 18 5 14 69
36.7 % 0.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Reinhold, Hannah 16 4-8 2-5 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 4 0 1 14
4 Bochenek, Sheldon 17 1-6 0-0 0-1 2-4 6 1 1 2 1 0 2
14 Bogart, Julia 11 2-4 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 0 5
12 von Zittwitz, Cierra 10 2-5 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 5
21 Davis, Naomi 19 1-4 0-2 2-2 3-3 6 0 4 2 0 1 4
11 Huff, Emily 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0
10 Davis, Lex 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2
0 Ringstad, Ashleigh 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Leroux, Claire 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
13 Brown, Sydney 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Izworski, Payton 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-60 2-15 9-14 13-28 41 19 14 25 2 8 51
33.3 % 20.0 % 80.0 %



2nd Box Score
Rio Grande 13

Madonna (Mich.) 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Jaida Carter 15 5-8 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 3 12
23 Jasmine Smith 14 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 0 1 1 6
0 Sydney Holden 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 1 1 0 2
4 Chyna Chambers 15 1-10 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 3 0 0 2
10 Chelsy Slone 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
43 Avery Harper 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 2 0 0 4
35 Makayla Liedtke 7 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6
30 Jimi Howell 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
42 Megan Liedtke 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
3 Megan Duduit 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Whitney Gilkeson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-63 2-8 15-20 11-29 40 18 20 18 5 14 69
45.5 % 33.3 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Reinhold, Hannah 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Bochenek, Sheldon 16 6-8 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 2 12
14 Bogart, Julia 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 von Zittwitz, Cierra 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
21 Davis, Naomi 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0
11 Huff, Emily 12 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Davis, Lex 2 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0
0 Ringstad, Ashleigh 12 0-5 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
2 Leroux, Claire 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 4 0 0 0
13 Brown, Sydney 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Izworski, Payton 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-60 2-15 9-14 13-28 41 19 14 25 2 8 51
33.3 % 0.0 % 25.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Rio Grande Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Madonna (Mich.)
GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,CHYNA(in the paint) 09:45 2-0 V 2

09:24 MISS LAYUP by VON ZITTWITZ,CIERRA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JASMINE --
MISS LAYUP by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 09:00
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JAIDA --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,JAIDA(in the paint) 08:55 4-0 V 4

08:43 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BOGART,JULIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by DAVIS,NAOMI

FOUL  by SLONE,CHELSY 08:43
08:43 4-3 V 1 GOOD FT by BOGART,JULIA

MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 08:19
08:19 BLOCK  by BOCHENEK,SHELDON

-- REBOUND DEF by BOCHENEK,SHELDON
08:19 TURNOVER  by REINHOLD,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by SLONE,CHELSY 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,NAOMI

08:15 4-6 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by REINHOLD,HANNAH
-- ASSIST ASSIST by BOCHENEK,SHELDON

07:55 FOUL  by BOCHENEK,SHELDON
GOOD JUMPER by SLONE,CHELSY 07:47 6-6
ASSIST ASSIST by CHAMBERS,CHYNA --

07:32 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,NAOMI
-- REBOUND OFF by BOCHENEK,SHELDON

07:23 6-8 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by VON ZITTWITZ,CIERRA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:00 TURNOVER  by BOGART,JULIA

GOOD LAYUP by HOLDEN,SYDNEY(in the paint) 06:44 8-8
ASSIST ASSIST by HOLDEN,SYDNEY --

06:23 MISS LAYUP by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH
BLOCK  by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 06:23
REBOUND DEF by SLONE,CHELSY --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JASMINE 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BOGART,JULIA
06:05 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,NAOMI

STEAL  by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 06:00
MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BOGART,JULIA
05:49 SUB IN by IZWORSKI,PAYTON
05:49 SUB OUT by REINHOLD,HANNAH
05:43 MISS JUMPER by BOCHENEK,SHELDON

-- REBOUND OFF by VON ZITTWITZ,CIERRA
FOUL  by CARTER,JAIDA 05:41

05:41 MISS FT by VON ZITTWITZ,CIERRA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:41 8-9 H 1 GOOD FT by VON ZITTWITZ,CIERRA
SUB IN by LIEDTKE,MAKAYLA 05:41
SUB IN by HARPER,AVERY 05:41
SUB OUT by SLONE,CHELSY 05:41
SUB OUT by SMITH,JASMINE 05:41
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,JAIDA 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by VON ZITTWITZ,CIERRA
05:12 8-11 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BOGART,JULIA

TURNOVER  by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 04:54
04:54 STEAL  by DAVIS,NAOMI
04:47 TURNOVER  by BOGART,JULIA

STEAL  by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 04:45
GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,CHYNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:43 10-11 H 1



FOUL  by LIEDTKE,MEGAN 04:25
04:24 SUB IN by BROWN,SYDNEY
04:24 SUB OUT by BOGART,JULIA
04:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:00 FOUL  by BROWN,SYDNEY
03:43 FOUL  by VON ZITTWITZ,CIERRA

GOOD FT by CARTER,JAIDA 03:43 11-11
GOOD FT by CARTER,JAIDA 03:43 12-11 V 1
SUB IN by SMITH,JASMINE 03:43
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 03:43

03:26 MISS 3PTR by VON ZITTWITZ,CIERRA
REBOUND DEF by HARPER,AVERY --
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,JAIDA 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BOCHENEK,SHELDON
02:58 MISS JUMPER by BOCHENEK,SHELDON

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JAIDA --
02:48 FOUL  by VON ZITTWITZ,CIERRA

GOOD FT by HARPER,AVERY 02:48 13-11 V 2
GOOD FT by HARPER,AVERY 02:48 14-11 V 3
SUB IN by SLONE,CHELSY 02:48
SUB IN by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 02:48
SUB IN by LIEDTKE,MEGAN 02:48
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 02:48
SUB OUT by LIEDTKE,MAKAYLA 02:48
SUB OUT by CARTER,JAIDA 02:48

02:48 SUB IN by DAVIS,LEX
02:48 SUB IN by REINHOLD,HANNAH
02:48 SUB OUT by BOCHENEK,SHELDON
02:48 SUB OUT by VON ZITTWITZ,CIERRA
02:46 SUB IN by LEROUX,CLAIRE
02:46 SUB OUT by IZWORSKI,PAYTON
02:31 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,LEX

REBOUND DEF by SLONE,CHELSY --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JASMINE 02:31

02:12 14-14 GOOD 3PTR by REINHOLD,HANNAH
-- ASSIST ASSIST by DAVIS,LEX

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JASMINE 01:57 16-14 V 2
ASSIST ASSIST by HOLDEN,SYDNEY --
FOUL  by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 01:44

01:44 16-15 V 1 GOOD FT by DAVIS,NAOMI
01:44 16-16 GOOD FT by DAVIS,NAOMI

SUB IN by HOWELL,JIMI 01:44
SUB OUT by HARPER,AVERY 01:44

01:42 SUB IN by BOCHENEK,SHELDON
01:42 SUB OUT by DAVIS,NAOMI

MISS JUMPER by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 01:37
REBOUND OFF by LIEDTKE,MEGAN --

01:37 FOUL  by LEROUX,CLAIRE
MISS FT by LIEDTKE,MEGAN 01:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LIEDTKE,MEGAN 01:37 17-16 V 1
FOUL  by HOWELL,JIMI 01:18

01:18 17-17 GOOD FT by REINHOLD,HANNAH
01:18 17-18 H 1 GOOD FT by REINHOLD,HANNAH

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JASMINE 01:05 19-18 V 1
ASSIST ASSIST by LIEDTKE,MEGAN --

00:53 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,LEX
REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN,SYDNEY --

00:51 FOUL  by BROWN,SYDNEY
GOOD FT by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 00:51 20-18 V 2
GOOD FT by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 00:51 21-18 V 3

00:51 SUB IN by DAVIS,NAOMI



2nd Play By Play

00:51 SUB OUT by BROWN,SYDNEY
00:27 21-20 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,LEX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by LEROUX,CLAIRE
MISS 3PTR by SLONE,CHELSY 00:07
REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,JIMI --
TURNOVER  by HOWELL,JIMI 00:07

00:07 STEAL  by DAVIS,LEX
00:00 21-22 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,NAOMI

VISITORS: Rio Grande Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Madonna (Mich.)
10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,LEX
10:00 SUB IN by LEROUX,CLAIRE
10:00 SUB OUT by VON ZITTWITZ,CIERRA
10:00 SUB OUT by BOGART,JULIA

TURNOVER  by CARTER,JAIDA 09:51
09:28 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,LEX

STEAL  by CARTER,JAIDA 09:27
GOOD LAYUP by HOLDEN,SYDNEY(in the paint) 09:19 23-22 V 1
ASSIST ASSIST by CHAMBERS,CHYNA --

09:03 23-24 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BOCHENEK,SHELDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by DAVIS,NAOMI

FOUL  by SMITH,JASMINE 09:02
09:02 MISS FT by BOCHENEK,SHELDON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JASMINE --
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JAIDA 08:54 25-24 V 1
ASSIST ASSIST by CHAMBERS,CHYNA --

08:27 TURNOVER  by BOCHENEK,SHELDON
STEAL  by CARTER,JAIDA 08:27
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 08:23

08:23 SUB IN by HUFF,EMILY
08:23 SUB OUT by LEROUX,CLAIRE
08:10 MISS LAYUP by HUFF,EMILY

BLOCK  by CARTER,JAIDA 08:10
REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by SLONE,CHELSY 08:04
REBOUND OFF by HOLDEN,SYDNEY --

08:02 FOUL  by HUFF,EMILY
GOOD FT by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 08:02 26-24 V 2
GOOD FT by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 08:02 27-24 V 3

08:02 SUB IN by BOGART,JULIA
08:02 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LEX
07:58 TURNOVER  by REINHOLD,HANNAH

STEAL  by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 07:57
TURNOVER  by SLONE,CHELSY 07:54

07:53 STEAL  by REINHOLD,HANNAH
07:38 FOUL  by REINHOLD,HANNAH
07:38 TURNOVER  by REINHOLD,HANNAH

SUB IN by LIEDTKE,MAKAYLA 07:37
SUB OUT by SLONE,CHELSY 07:37
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JASMINE 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BOCHENEK,SHELDON
06:56 MISS 3PTR by REINHOLD,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 06:49

06:31 TURNOVER  by BOCHENEK,SHELDON
STEAL  by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 06:31
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JASMINE 06:20



-- REBOUND DEF by HUFF,EMILY
06:08 27-26 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by REINHOLD,HANNAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by DAVIS,NAOMI
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,JAIDA 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,NAOMI
05:38 MISS LAYUP by BOCHENEK,SHELDON

REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 05:31
REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS,CHYNA --
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 05:25

05:24 STEAL  by HUFF,EMILY
05:18 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,NAOMI

-- REBOUND OFF by BOGART,JULIA
05:15 MISS JUMPER by BOGART,JULIA

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,NAOMI
05:11 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,NAOMI

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JASMINE --
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JAIDA 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HUFF,EMILY
04:46 MISS JUMPER by BOCHENEK,SHELDON

REBOUND DEF by LIEDTKE,MAKAYLA --
TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 04:44
SUB IN by HARPER,AVERY 04:44
SUB IN by LIEDTKE,MEGAN 04:44
SUB IN by SLONE,CHELSY 04:44
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 04:44
SUB OUT by SMITH,JASMINE 04:44
SUB OUT by CARTER,JAIDA 04:44
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 04:35

04:35 MISS 3PTR by HUFF,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by BOCHENEK,SHELDON

04:35 MISS LAYUP by BOCHENEK,SHELDON
-- REBOUND OFF by BOGART,JULIA

04:35 SUB IN by IZWORSKI,PAYTON
04:35 SUB OUT by REINHOLD,HANNAH
04:22 MISS JUMPER by BOGART,JULIA

BLOCK  by HARPER,AVERY 04:22
REBOUND DEF by SLONE,CHELSY --

04:13 FOUL  by HUFF,EMILY
GOOD FT by HARPER,AVERY 04:13 28-26 V 2
GOOD FT by HARPER,AVERY 04:13 29-26 V 3

04:13 SUB IN by VON ZITTWITZ,CIERRA
04:13 SUB IN by REINHOLD,HANNAH
04:13 SUB OUT by BOCHENEK,SHELDON
04:13 SUB OUT by HUFF,EMILY
03:51 TURNOVER  by REINHOLD,HANNAH

STEAL  by HARPER,AVERY 03:51
SUB IN by HOWELL,JIMI 03:51
SUB OUT by HARPER,AVERY 03:51
MISS 3PTR by SLONE,CHELSY 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,NAOMI

03:33 29-28 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by VON ZITTWITZ,CIERRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by DAVIS,NAOMI
03:21 FOUL  by IZWORSKI,PAYTON

MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,JIMI 03:17
REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,JIMI --

03:16 FOUL  by BOGART,JULIA
MISS FT by HOWELL,JIMI 03:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOWELL,JIMI 03:16 30-28 V 2

03:16 SUB IN by DAVIS,LEX
03:16 SUB OUT by BOGART,JULIA



3rd Play By Play

03:00 MISS JUMPER by REINHOLD,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,JIMI --
FOUL  by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 02:46
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 02:46
SUB IN by SMITH,JASMINE 02:46
SUB OUT by LIEDTKE,MAKAYLA 02:46

02:25 MISS 3PTR by VON ZITTWITZ,CIERRA
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,NAOMI

FOUL  by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 02:19
SUB IN by CARTER,JAIDA 02:19
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 02:19

02:14 MISS 3PTR by REINHOLD,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,NAOMI

FOUL  by SMITH,JASMINE 02:09
02:09 30-29 V 1 GOOD FT by REINHOLD,HANNAH
02:09 30-30 GOOD FT by REINHOLD,HANNAH

SUB IN by HARPER,AVERY 02:09
SUB OUT by SMITH,JASMINE 02:09

02:09 SUB IN by BOCHENEK,SHELDON
02:09 SUB OUT by IZWORSKI,PAYTON

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,JAIDA(in the paint) 01:48 32-30 V 2
01:29 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,NAOMI

STEAL  by HARPER,AVERY 01:29
01:23 FOUL  by DAVIS,LEX

MISS FT by HARPER,AVERY 01:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HARPER,AVERY 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BOCHENEK,SHELDON
00:58 32-32 GOOD JUMPER by REINHOLD,HANNAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HARPER,AVERY(in the paint) 00:36 34-32 V 2
ASSIST ASSIST by HOWELL,JIMI --

00:04 MISS 3PTR by REINHOLD,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by HARPER,AVERY --

VISITORS: Rio Grande Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Madonna (Mich.)
09:50 34-34 GOOD JUMPER by BOCHENEK,SHELDON

-- ASSIST ASSIST by DAVIS,NAOMI
MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 09:32
REBOUND OFF by SLONE,CHELSY --

09:29 FOUL  by BOGART,JULIA
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JASMINE 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by VON ZITTWITZ,CIERRA
09:04 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 08:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 08:51
SUB IN by HARPER,AVERY 08:51
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 08:51

08:35 MISS 3PTR by REINHOLD,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JAIDA --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JASMINE 08:27 36-34 V 2
ASSIST ASSIST by CARTER,JAIDA --

08:05 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,NAOMI
REBOUND DEF by SLONE,CHELSY --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,JAIDA(in the paint) 07:50 38-34 V 4
ASSIST ASSIST by HARPER,AVERY --

07:36 38-36 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BOGART,JULIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by DAVIS,NAOMI

GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,CHYNA(in the paint) 07:22 40-36 V 4



07:09 40-38 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BOCHENEK,SHELDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by DAVIS,NAOMI

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JAIDA 06:46 42-38 V 4
ASSIST ASSIST by SMITH,JASMINE --
FOUL  by CARTER,JAIDA 06:35

06:35 SUB IN by IZWORSKI,PAYTON
06:35 SUB OUT by REINHOLD,HANNAH
06:33 TURNOVER  by VON ZITTWITZ,CIERRA

STEAL  by CARTER,JAIDA 06:32
GOOD LAYUP by HOLDEN,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:28 44-38 V 6
ASSIST ASSIST by CHAMBERS,CHYNA --

06:14 44-40 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by BOCHENEK,SHELDON
-- ASSIST ASSIST by IZWORSKI,PAYTON

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JAIDA 06:04 46-40 V 6
ASSIST ASSIST by SMITH,JASMINE --

06:03 TURNOVER  by BOGART,JULIA
GOOD LAYUP by HARPER,AVERY(in the paint) 05:23 48-40 V 8
ASSIST ASSIST by SMITH,JASMINE --

05:11 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,NAOMI
STEAL  by CARTER,JAIDA 05:10
SUB IN by LIEDTKE,MEGAN 05:10
SUB OUT by SMITH,JASMINE 05:10
MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BOGART,JULIA
04:53 TURNOVER  by VON ZITTWITZ,CIERRA
04:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:53 SUB IN by DAVIS,LEX
04:53 SUB OUT by VON ZITTWITZ,CIERRA

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JAIDA 04:33
REBOUND OFF by HARPER,AVERY --
GOOD LAYUP by HARPER,AVERY(in the paint) 04:24 50-40 V 10
ASSIST ASSIST by SMITH,JASMINE --
SUB IN by SMITH,JASMINE 04:14
SUB IN by LIEDTKE,MAKAYLA 04:14
SUB OUT by HARPER,AVERY 04:14
SUB OUT by CARTER,JAIDA 04:14

04:14 SUB IN by BROWN,SYDNEY
04:14 SUB IN by LEROUX,CLAIRE
04:14 SUB OUT by IZWORSKI,PAYTON
04:14 SUB OUT by BOGART,JULIA
03:50 TURNOVER  by LEROUX,CLAIRE

STEAL  by LIEDTKE,MAKAYLA 03:48
MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 03:45

03:45 BLOCK  by DAVIS,NAOMI
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SYDNEY

FOUL  by SLONE,CHELSY 03:45
03:27 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,LEX

SUB IN by CARTER,JAIDA 03:27
SUB OUT by SLONE,CHELSY 03:27

03:27 SUB IN by REINHOLD,HANNAH
03:27 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LEX

MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 03:00
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JAIDA --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,JAIDA(in the paint) 02:55 52-40 V 12

02:40 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,NAOMI
STEAL  by CARTER,JAIDA 02:40
SUB IN by HARPER,AVERY 02:40
SUB OUT by SMITH,JASMINE 02:40
GOOD 3PTR by LIEDTKE,MAKAYLA 02:35 55-40 V 15
ASSIST ASSIST by HARPER,AVERY --

02:25 MISS JUMPER by LEROUX,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



4th Play By Play

02:23 SUB IN by HUFF,EMILY
02:23 SUB OUT by DAVIS,NAOMI

TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 02:15
02:13 SUB IN by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH
02:13 SUB OUT by LEROUX,CLAIRE
01:57 MISS JUMPER by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JAIDA --
01:57 FOUL  by BROWN,SYDNEY

SUB IN by DUDUIT,MEGAN 01:57
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 01:57

01:57 SUB IN by LEROUX,CLAIRE
01:57 SUB OUT by BOCHENEK,SHELDON

MISS LAYUP by HARPER,AVERY 01:41
REBOUND OFF by HARPER,AVERY --
FOUL  by HARPER,AVERY 01:41
TURNOVER  by HARPER,AVERY 01:41

01:16 MISS JUMPER by HUFF,EMILY
-- REBOUND OFF by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH

01:11 MISS LAYUP by HUFF,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by HARPER,AVERY --
TURNOVER  by HARPER,AVERY 00:56

00:40 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by HARPER,AVERY --

00:38 FOUL  by BROWN,SYDNEY
00:38 SUB IN by VON ZITTWITZ,CIERRA
00:38 SUB OUT by BROWN,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JAIDA 00:18
-- REBOUND DEF by LEROUX,CLAIRE

00:10 TURNOVER  by LEROUX,CLAIRE
MISS JUMPER by HARPER,AVERY 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LEROUX,CLAIRE

VISITORS: Rio Grande Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Madonna (Mich.)
SUB IN by LIEDTKE,MEGAN 10:00
SUB IN by LIEDTKE,MAKAYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by SLONE,CHELSY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by LEROUX,CLAIRE
10:00 SUB IN by HUFF,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH
10:00 SUB OUT by BOCHENEK,SHELDON
10:00 SUB OUT by BOGART,JULIA
10:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,NAOMI

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JASMINE 09:52
-- REBOUND DEF by LEROUX,CLAIRE

09:45 TURNOVER  by LEROUX,CLAIRE
STEAL  by SMITH,JASMINE 09:44
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:42 57-40 V 17
ASSIST ASSIST by CARTER,JAIDA --

09:15 MISS 3PTR by REINHOLD,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JAIDA --
MISS LAYUP by LIEDTKE,MEGAN 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by VON ZITTWITZ,CIERRA
09:00 TURNOVER  by LEROUX,CLAIRE

STEAL  by LIEDTKE,MAKAYLA 08:59
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,JAIDA 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by REINHOLD,HANNAH
SUB IN by SLONE,CHELSY 08:47
SUB OUT by CARTER,JAIDA 08:47



08:47 SUB IN by DAVIS,NAOMI
08:47 SUB OUT by LEROUX,CLAIRE
08:28 TURNOVER  by REINHOLD,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 08:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HUFF,EMILY

07:56 57-42 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by REINHOLD,HANNAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by VON ZITTWITZ,CIERRA

MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 07:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HUFF,EMILY

FOUL  by SLONE,CHELSY 07:27
SUB IN by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 07:27
SUB IN by HARPER,AVERY 07:27
SUB OUT by LIEDTKE,MAKAYLA 07:27
SUB OUT by SMITH,JASMINE 07:27

07:27 SUB IN by BOCHENEK,SHELDON
07:27 SUB OUT by REINHOLD,HANNAH
07:23 MISS LAYUP by HUFF,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by HARPER,AVERY --
TURNOVER  by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 07:15

06:54 MISS 3PTR by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 06:53
06:48 MISS LAYUP by BOCHENEK,SHELDON

BLOCK  by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 06:48
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by LIEDTKE,MEGAN 06:29
06:29 MISS FT by HUFF,EMILY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:29 57-43 V 14 GOOD FT by HUFF,EMILY

TURNOVER  by LIEDTKE,MEGAN 06:12
06:01 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,NAOMI

REBOUND DEF by HOLDEN,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by CARTER,JAIDA 05:50
SUB IN by SMITH,JASMINE 05:50
SUB OUT by LIEDTKE,MEGAN 05:50
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 05:50

05:37 TURNOVER  by BOCHENEK,SHELDON
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JAIDA 05:26 59-43 V 16
ASSIST ASSIST by HOLDEN,SYDNEY --
TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 05:26

05:07 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,LEX
BLOCK  by SMITH,JASMINE 05:07
REBOUND DEF by SLONE,CHELSY --

05:07 FOUL  by DAVIS,LEX
SUB IN by HOWELL,JIMI 05:07
SUB OUT by HARPER,AVERY 05:07
GOOD LAYUP by SLONE,CHELSY(in the paint) 04:57 61-43 V 18
ASSIST ASSIST by HOLDEN,SYDNEY --
FOUL  by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 04:31

04:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:31 MISS FT by DAVIS,LEX

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:31 MISS FT by DAVIS,LEX

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JASMINE --
SUB IN by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 04:31
SUB OUT by HOLDEN,SYDNEY 04:31

04:17 FOUL  by BOCHENEK,SHELDON
GOOD FT by HOWELL,JIMI 04:17 62-43 V 19
MISS FT by HOWELL,JIMI 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BOCHENEK,SHELDON



03:56 MISS 3PTR by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH
REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,CHYNA --
MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH
03:25 62-45 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by BOCHENEK,SHELDON

-- ASSIST ASSIST by DAVIS,LEX
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JASMINE 03:02
REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS,CHYNA --
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 02:56

02:56 STEAL  by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH
02:41 MISS LAYUP by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JASMINE --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:41
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 02:20

02:19 STEAL  by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH
02:15 MISS LAYUP by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH

-- REBOUND OFF by BOCHENEK,SHELDON
02:12 62-47 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by BOCHENEK,SHELDON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CARTER,JAIDA 01:42
01:42 STEAL  by BOCHENEK,SHELDON

01:38 62-49 V 13
GOOD LAYUP by BOCHENEK,SHELDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

01:19 FOUL  by DAVIS,LEX
GOOD FT by CARTER,JAIDA 01:19 63-49 V 14
GOOD FT by CARTER,JAIDA 01:19 64-49 V 15
SUB IN by LIEDTKE,MEGAN 01:19
SUB IN by DUDUIT,MEGAN 01:19
SUB IN by GILKESON,WHITNEY 01:19
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,CHYNA 01:19
SUB OUT by HOWELL,JIMI 01:19
SUB OUT by SLONE,CHELSY 01:19

01:19 SUB IN by DAVIS,LEX
01:19 SUB OUT by DAVIS,NAOMI

SUB IN by SLONE,CHELSY 01:18
SUB OUT by CARTER,JAIDA 01:18

01:04 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,LEX
REBOUND DEF by DUDUIT,MEGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by LIEDTKE,MAKAYLA 00:54 67-49 V 18
ASSIST ASSIST by LIEDTKE,MEGAN --
TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 00:54
SUB IN by LIEDTKE,MAKAYLA 00:54
SUB OUT by GILKESON,WHITNEY 00:54

00:44 TURNOVER  by BOCHENEK,SHELDON
TURNOVER  by DUDUIT,MEGAN 00:36

00:32 STEAL  by BOCHENEK,SHELDON
00:23 MISS JUMPER by BOCHENEK,SHELDON

-- REBOUND OFF by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH
00:21 67-51 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by HUFF,EMILY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by RINGSTAD,ASHLEIGH
00:16 FOUL  by DAVIS,LEX

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JASMINE 00:05 69-51 V 18
ASSIST ASSIST by LIEDTKE,MEGAN --


